Any such claims received after the deadline are 
denied. 

b. California Children’s Services: Claims must be submitted within 
90 days of the CCS denial letter. Any such claims received after 
the deadline are denied. 

b. Non-Contracted Practitioners/Providers 
Claims received after three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days9 following the 
provision of the   
covered services are denied with the following exceptions: 

i. Other Primary Insurance: Claims must be submitted within ninety (90) 
days10 of the date of the primary carrier’s Explanation of Benefits (EOB).